## Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:

Voluntary retirement case of Mr. Bashir Ahmad Sheikh Lab.

Assistant, HSS K.B Pora District Kulgam

Reference: Letter No. DSEK/NTS/251/2022-03/Kul/600 dated 28.02.2023

received from Director School Education Kashmir.

Government Order No. 153-JK (Edu) of 2023. Dated: 06.06.2023.

In pursuance of Article 230, clause (I) of J&K CSR Vol-I read with SRO-217 dated 22.05.2017, issued by Finance Department post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the grant voluntary retirement in favour of Mr. Bashir Ahmad Sheikh Lab. Assistant HSS K.B. Pora District Kulgam, w.e.f 31.10.2022 subjected to the conditions as laid down by Accountant General (A&E) J&K. Accordingly, his name shall be treated as deleted from the seniority list from 31.10.2022.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kahsmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar) IRS, Principal Secretary to the Government

Dated:

06.06.2023.

No. Edu-NGK/397/2023-01

Copy to the:-

1. Accountant General (A&E), J&K, Srinagar.

2. Director School Education, Kashmir.

3. Chief Education Officer, Kulgam.

4. Pvt. Secy. to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Governor.

5. Pvt. Secretary to Pr, Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.

6. I/c Website, School Education Department.

7. Concerned.

8. Government order file/Monday return (w.3.s.c).

(Mohammad Iqbal Mir) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government

School Education Department